

ELBOW LAKE
 27062 US HWY 59
 PO BOX 1017
 ELBOW LAKE MN 56531-1017
 Phone: 218-685-4467
 Phone: 888-685-4467
 Fax: 218-685-6468

TITAN MACHINERY

*See us for all of your
 Parts and service solutions*

SERVICE ORDER: 765788 CL

Closed Date: 5/26/2017

Ship To: 50297
 TITAN MACHINERY
 27062 US HWY 59
 PO BOX 1017
 ELBOW LAKE MN 56531-1017

Sold To: 502
 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
 27062 US HWY 59
 PO BOX 1017
 ELBOW LAKE MN 56531-1017

Invoice #: 765788 CL	Make: CASE IH
Sold by: TIMOTHY W JOHNSON	Model: 7230
Cust PO:	Serial #: YDG222535
Cust Fleet#:	Tag: 2348736
Job Desc: UP-TIME INSPECTION	Hours: 2788.0

Service Order Summary

WO #

TOTAL INVOICE **\$23,334.85**

Payment Information

502 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE Trans ID: 00000000000000000000000000000000	UNITS	\$499.00
502 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE Trans ID: 00000000000000000000000000000000	UNITS	\$75.25
502 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE Trans ID: 00000000000000000000000000000000	UNITS	\$2289.62
502 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE Trans ID: 00000000000000000000000000000000	UNITS	\$258.00
502 TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE Trans ID: 00000000000000000000000000000000	UNITS	\$20212.98

Client ID: 3218739003 Store ID: 1414770000

X _____
 Customer Signature

Phone: 218-685-4467
Cell Phone:

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done as described above on the machine(s) named hereon. All repair parts are to be billed at your regular price. I agreed to pay cash for such repair parts and labor on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you and until paid in full any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery.
 I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft, or other causes beyond your control.
 A service charge will be assessed equal to the lesser of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate permitted by law on all delinquent accounts, until paid in full.

Address#: MCDALD Name: DAVE ALDEN GRAIN FARM# WORK ORDER WM24256 Closed: 7/30/18 By: MONTEH PO: INSPECTION
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: 2935.0 Warranty:00

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount	I/W
			MISC. CASE/IH			
N	1	2	1/8X1 COTTER PIN	.05	.10	
			MACHINE WORK			
T			HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPSL(PER FLTR)		10.00	
T			MISC SHOP SUPPLIES		15.00	
			** Total MACHINE WORK		25.00	

PARTS SHOP						
Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount	I/W
N	1	1	CAS 84346773 OIL FILTER BM25	57.00	57.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84348882 FUEL FILTER BL82	28.00	28.00	
N	1	1	CAS 360260A2 FILTER, CAB U63	87.00	87.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87682993 AIR FILTER U70	60.75	60.75	
N	1	1	CAS 84254852 DEF FILTER BI31	95.00	95.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84247272 DEF FILTER BI31	18.00	18.00	
N	1	1	CAS 47614262 RESONATOR FI BI23	134.00	134.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84597064 FILTER, FUEL BL87	45.00	45.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87568013 WASHER CD11E	5.00	5.00	
T	1	32	CAS 15W40 QT.NO.1 OIL SHOP	3.00	96.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87642393 BRUSH, COM BL21	65.00	65.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87607871 BELT BR	24.00	24.00	
N	1	1	CAS 73340447 BRUSH/RIVET UG18	208.00	208.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84534020 BELT BR	29.00	29.00	
N	1	2	CAS 86560521 PIVOT V74F	4.00	8.00	
T	1	1	CAS B30205 PREMIX ANTIF BWH28	34.00	34.00	
N	1	1	CAS 86975966 ROD BJ91	57.00	57.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87753846 CYLINDER B035	440.00	440.00	
N	1	2	CAS 272344 O-RING CD08C	1.70	3.40	
N	1	2	CAS 165202 O-RING CD06H	.61	1.22	
N	1	1	CAS 86514512 BELT BR	45.00	45.00	
N	1	1	CAS 86975966 ROD BJ91	57.00	57.00	
N	1	2	CAS F1138567 SCREW BI34	.26	.52	
N	1	1	CAS 47395186 AUGER BWH06	1300.00	1300.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84416910 BEARING, BAL BE111	77.00	77.00	
T	1	1	MIS G-N MOLYKOTE G-N BD110	29.93	29.93	
N	1	2	CAS 86512443 BOLT, CARRIA V21C	.51	1.02	
N	1	1	CAS 84300068 CYLINDER SP ORD	475.00	475.00	
N	1	2	CAS 9993141 O-RING CD08B	.96	1.92	
N	1	2	CAS 236535 O-RING CD08C	1.70	3.40	
			** Total PARTS SHOP		3,486.16	

** Total LABOR 4527.27 Total Hours: 45.73

NOTES:

COMBINE INSPECTION
REPLACED HEADER TILT CYLINDER
CHANGED FLUID IN HEADER AND FEEDERHOUSE DRIV GEARBOXES
REPLACED CAB FILTERS
REPLACED FRONT PART OF UNLOAD AUGER FLIGHTING
WELDED 2 CRACKS IN WHALE TALE
REPLACED BOTH CHOPPER BELT TENSIONER RODS AND PIVOT BALLS
REPLACED ALL AIR REEL BRUSHES
REPLACED AIR REEL DRIVE BELT
REPLACED BLOWER FAN BELT
REPLACED FUEL FITERS
CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER
REPLACED DEF FILTERS
REPLACED CRANK CASE FILTER BREATHER
SET TENSION ON ALL BELTS
TOPPED OFF COOLANT AND WINDSHIELD FLUID
REPLACED HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR CROSS AUGER SHUT OFF

** Subtotal 8038.53
** Discount 400.71-
** Sales tax 313.45
** Total \$7951.27

Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG05549 Closed: 9/04/19 By: GVIETH PO: 7230 183117
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: 3077.0 Warranty:00

Tax D Qty Description -----* Price Amount I/W

NOTES:

INSPECTION -5%

 CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER
 CHANGED ENGINE AIR FILTERS
 CHANGED COOLANT
 TOPPED OFF PTO GEARBOX
 TOPPED OFF ROTOR GEARBOX
 TOPPED OFF HYDRAULIC OIL
 REPLACED SMALL GRAIN SIEVES WITH CORN SIEVES
 REPLACED LEAKING DEF DOSING MODULE
 REPLACED DRIVE CHAIN ON CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR
 REPLACED CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CHAIN
 REPLACED TOP SPROCKET IN CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR
 REPLACED FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE
 REPLACED REAR BEACON
 REPLACED FUSE AND CHECKED CIRCUIT FOR MOISTURE SENSOR
 REPLACED RUBBER SEAL ON FEEDER
 REPLACED WORN ANGLE AT BOTTOM OF FEEDER FACE PLATE
 REPAIRED PARK BUTTON
 MACHINE WORK

T MISC SHOP SUPPLY 15.00

PARTS SHOP

N	1	2	CAS 48143826	KIT	1005.00	2010.00
N	1	1	CAS 84305930	FILTER, AIR UA21	185.00	185.00
N	1	1	CAS 84305935	FILTER, AIR UA21	110.00	110.00
N	1	1	CAS 47429223	CHAIN, ELEVA UG04	810.00	810.00
N	1	1	CAS 87470737	CHAIN UE14	99.25	99.25
N	1	1	CAS 47511724R	REMAN-INJECT BE39	385.00	385.00
N	1	1	CAS 47511724C	CORE-INJECTO	10.00	10.00-
N	1	1	CAS 84480617	UNION DEF BOX	3.25	3.25
N	1	1	CAS 84346773	FILTER, ENGI BA19	57.00	57.00
T	1	40	CAS BULK-ANTI-PREMIX	PREMIX ANTI BP08	2.79	111.60
N	1	1	CAS 86511148	CAP BM35	7.00	7.00
T	1	30	CAS BULK-#1-15W40	#1 DIESEL OI SHOP	4.11	123.30
N	1	2	CAS 87605590	BEARING ASSY BF02	44.00	88.00
N	1	1	CAS 84011517	DRAINCOCK	23.50	23.50
N	1	1	CAS 47670938	BEACON	119.00	119.00
N	1	1	CAS 86998178	SHAFT BD32	73.00	73.00
N	1	1	CAS 170012	KEY BD32	5.80	5.80
N	1	1	CAS 87283438	SPROCKET	118.00	118.00
N	1	1	CAS 241-1316	LINK ST RACK	2.40	2.40
N	1	1	CAS A149799	FUSE 7.5A. CB0206	1.60	1.60
N	1	1	CAS 87109826	SIEVE	645.00	645.00
N	1	2	CAS 87109834	SIEVE	570.00	1140.00
N	1	2	CAS 87109850	SIEVE	660.00	1320.00
N	1	1	CAS 140046	WASHER, LOCK CC1106	.83	.83
N	1	1	CAS 87000778	PLUG BI40	1.60	1.60
N	1	1	CAS 87522176	PLATE	430.00	430.00
N	1	1	CAS 87533210	SEAL	49.50	49.50
N	1	5	CAS 14442134	SCREW	.93	4.65

N	1	5 CAS 87681210	NUT-M8-FLANG BN43	.09	.45
N	1	1 MIS FEEDER1	FEEDER PLATE	75.00	75.00
				** Total PARTS SHOP	7,989.73

** Total LABOR	4695.57	Total Hours:	47.43
** Subtotal	12700.30		
** Discount	634.30-		
** Sales tax	328.92		
** Total	\$12394.92		

=====
 Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG05785 Closed: 10/31/19 By: GVIETH PO: 7230 183387
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: .0 Warranty:00
 =====

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount	I/W
NOTES:						
SERVICE CALL						

REPLACED CLEAN GRAIN SLIP CLUTCH						

MACHINE WORK						
T			SERVICE TRIP		50.00	
T			MISC SHOP SUPPLY		15.00	
			** Total MACHINE WORK		65.00	
PARTS SHOP						
N		1	CAS 87527860 CLUTCH ASSEM	420.00	420.00	
T		1	CAS 73341724 HYTRAN-5 GAL WH	95.20	95.20	
			** Total PARTS SHOP		515.20	
			** Total LABOR		322.00	Total Hours: 2.80
			** Subtotal		902.20	
			** Sales tax		33.75	
			** Total		\$935.95	

=====
Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG05959 Closed: 10/09/20 By: GVIETH PO: 7230 183567
Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: 3202.0 Warranty:00
=====

Tax D Qty Description -----* Price Amount I/W

NOTES:
INSPECTION -5%

BLEW OUT
CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER
CHANGED ENGINE AIR FILTER
CHANGED FUEL FILTERS
TOPPED OFF COOLANT
CLEANED CONNECTION IN RIGHT STROBE LIGHT
REPAIRED WIRE ON FEEDER TILT SENSOR
REPLACED CLEAN GRAIN PAN
REPLACED MISSING BOLT FOR LOWER FEEDER SEAL
TIGHTENED LOOSE BOLT ON SIDE OF FEEDER
REPLACED DRIVE CHAIN FOR INCLINE AUGER
REPLACED MOTOR AND FUSE FOR MOISTURE SENSOR
REMOVED FEEDER GEARBOX AND COMPLETED ALIGNMENT
CLEANED CAB
WASHED
GREASED

MISC. PARTS

N 1 2 47565269 SEAL 4.88 9.76

MACHINE WORK

T MISC SHOP SUPPLY 15.00

PARTS SHOP

N	1	1	CAS 225120C1	TERMINAL	BLACKBOX	.87	.87
N	1	1	CAS 87693856	COVER	SR17	110.00	110.00
N	1	1	CAS 87470736	CHAIN	UE14	63.75	63.75
N	1	1	CAS 84435827	WIPER MOTOR		175.00	175.00
N	1	3	CAS 87681210	NUT-M8-FLANG	BN43	.09	.27
N	1	3	CAS 14442134	SCREW		.93	2.79
N	1	1	CAS 87682391	CAR.BOLT-M10	BN13	2.20	2.20
N	1	2	CAS 86050279	NUT	CA1004	.90	1.80
N	1	3	CAS 80299	WASHER-3MM T	BL36	.56	1.68
N	1	1	CAS A149799	FUSE 7.5A.	CB0206	1.60	1.60
N	1	1	CAS 84346773	FILTER, ENGI	BA19	57.00	57.00
N	1	1	CAS 84597064	FILTER, FUEL	UA23	45.00	45.00
N	1	1	CAS 84348882	CARTRIDGE, F	BA19	28.00	28.00
T	1	10	CAS BULK-ANTI-PREMI	PREMIX ANTI	BP08	2.79	27.90
T	1	4	DRA GR1000	GREASE TUBE	BT11	9.31	37.24
T	1	1	CAS B505500	CHAIN/CABLE	DISPLAY	4.90	4.90
T	1	1	CAS R32553	DEF FLUID	WH	519.75	519.75
N		1	CAS TOTECORE	CORE	CORE	200.00	200.00
N	1	3	CAS 47465268	SEAL	BG36	5.00	15.00

** Total PARTS SHOP 1,294.75

** Total LABOR	3712.80	Total Hours:	35.36
** Subtotal	5032.31		
** Discount	240.90-		
** Sales tax	287.17		
** Total	\$5078.58		

 Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG06440 Closed: 10/30/20 By: GVIETH PO: 7230 184081
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: .0 Warranty:00

Tax	D	Qty	Description	-----*	Price	Amount	I/W
-----	---	-----	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-----

NOTES:
 SERVICE CALL

REPLACED SEAL IN SINGLE POINT HYDRAULIC COUPLER.
 ADDED OIL TO COMBINE.

MACHINE WORK

T			SERVICE TRIP			50.00	
T			MISC SHOP SUPPLY			5.42	
				** Total MACHINE WORK		55.42	

PARTS SHOP

N		1	CAS 47465269	KIT, SEALS BG36	48.75	48.75	
N		2	CAS 47465268	SEAL BG36	5.45	10.90	
N		1	DRA DRSHEERPIN	SHEER PIN BT02	3.53	3.53	
T		4	CAS BULK-HY	HYTRAN/QUART SHOP	4.47	17.88	
				** Total PARTS SHOP		81.06	

LABOR

T					115.00	189.75	
				** Subtotal		326.23	
				** Sales tax		18.41	
				** Total		\$344.64	

Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG06556 Closed: 8/31/21 By: GVIETH PO: I 7230
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: 3355.0 Warranty:00

Tax	D	Qty	Description	-----*	Price	Amount	I/W
-----	---	-----	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-----

NOTES:

INSPECTION -5%

- CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER.
- CHANGED CRANK CASE BREATHER.
- CHANGED ENGINE AIR FILTERS.
- CHANGED DEF FILTERS.
- CHANGED FUEL FILTERS.
- CHANGED HYDRAULIC OIL AND FILTER.
- CHANGED CAB FILTER.
- CHANGED OIL IN PTO GEARBOX.
- CHANGED OIL IN ROTOR GEARBOX.
- CHANGED OIL IN INCLINE AUGER GEARBOX.
- CHANGED OIL IN FEEDER GEARBOX.
- CHANGED OIL IN TRANSMISSION AND FINAL DRIVES.
- REPLACED DRIVE BELT ON TAILINGS PROCESSOR.
- REPLACED FEEDER CHAIN.
- REPLACED HALF SET OF RASP BARS.
- REPLACED SPREADER PADDLES.
- REPLACED WORN CHOPPER KNIVES.
- REPLACED LEVELING ROLLERS ON SIEVES.
- REPLACED BELT ON TRASH BLOWER.
- REPAIRED HOLE IN CAGE.
- REPACKED FEEDER LIFT CYLINDER.
- INSTALLED CLEAN GRAIN PAN KIT.
- GREASED.

MISC. PARTS

N	1	12	MACHINE BUSHING		.53	6.36	
N	1	1	AUGER LINERS		388.89	388.89	
					** Total MISC. PARTS	395.25	

MACHINE WORK

T	1		MISC SHOP SUPPLY			15.00	
---	---	--	------------------	--	--	-------	--

PARTS SHOP

N	1	1	CAS 84346773	FILTER, ENGI BA19	57.00	57.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84597064	FILTER, FUEL UA23	45.00	45.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84348882	CARTRIDGE, F BA19	28.00	28.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84305930	FILTER, AIR UA21	185.00	185.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84305935	FILTER, AIR UA21	190.00	190.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87682993	FILTER, AIR UA14	71.75	71.75	
T	1	30	CAS BULK-#1-15W40	#1 DIESEL OI SHOP	3.65	109.50	
N	1	1	CAS 87283139	V-BELT UPB11	89.00	89.00	
N	1	1	CAS 87317063	BELT PB32	59.00	59.00	
N	1	2	CAS 210049	BEARING, BAL BF17	54.25	108.50	
N	1	1	CAS 84534020	BELT PB22	29.00	29.00	
N	1	1	CAS 84179639	CHAIN (AGRIC UG04	1680.00	1680.00	
N	1	4	CAS 84257096	LINK SB05	30.00	120.00	
N	1	14	CAS 87280980	KIT, SERVICE BE16	60.50	847.00	
N	1	21	CAS 87106692	KNIFE SECTIO BE03	5.85	122.85	
N	1	1	CAS 47586516	KIT UC00	985.00	985.00	
N	1	2	CAS 48052079	BAR BB20	18.00	36.00	
N	1	1	CAS 5801856862	FILTER BA05	84.25	84.25	
N	1	1	CAS 254353A1	FILTER BA09	118.00	118.00	

N	1	1	CAS 51508555	FILTER HYDR BA14	103.00	103.00
N	1	1	CAS 84523925	FILTER, HYDR BA19	53.00	53.00
N	1	1	CAS 84247272	FILTER, FUEL BL25	18.00	18.00
N	1	1	CAS 84254852	FILTER, FUEL BA15	98.75	98.75
N	1	1	CAS 47614262	FILTER, DEF BM02	148.00	148.00
N	1	1	CAS 84299775	KIT SEALS	385.00	385.00
T	1	2	CAS B80904	80W90 GL 5G WH	117.00	234.00
N	1	11	CAS 87682391	CAR.BOLT-M10 BN13	2.20	24.20
N	1	37	CAS 87682391	CAR.BOLT-M10 BN13	2.20	81.40
N	1	6	CAS 86050279	NUT CA1004	.90	5.40
N	1	44	CAS 86050279	NUT CA1004	.90	39.60
N	1	3	CAS 87541487	PADDLE BD28	90.25	270.75
N	1	3	CAS 87541485	PADDLE BD28	97.00	291.00

** Total PARTS SHOP 6,716.95

** Total LABOR 5801.25 Total Hours: 55.25

FREIGHT & POST

E N SPEEDEE FRT.

7.99

** Subtotal 12936.44
 ** Discount 646.48-
 ** Sales tax 409.62
 ** Total \$12699.58

Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG07236 Closed: 10/27/21 By: GVIETH PO: 7230
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: .0 Warranty:00

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount	I/W
NOTES:						
SERVICE CALL						
			REPLACED CAB BLOWER ASSEMBLY.		1	
			MACHINE WORK		1	
T			SERVICE TRIP	50.00	1	
T			MISC SHOP SUPPLY	15.00	1	
			** Total MACHINE WORK		65.00	
PARTS SHOP						
N		1	CAS 84056300 BLOWER	280.00	280.00	1
LABOR						
T		.49	Date 10/04/21 Employee G01515	130.00	63.70	1
T		1.25	Date 10/08/21 Employee G01515	130.00	162.50	1
			** Total LABOR		226.20	Total Hours: 1.74
NOTES:						
SERVICE CALL						
			REPAIRED WIRING TO GRAIN LOSS SENSOR.		2	
			MACHINE WORK		2	
T			SERVICE TRIP	50.00	2	
LABOR						
T				130.00	340.60	2
			** Subtotal		961.80	
			** Sales tax		47.73	
			** Total		\$1009.53	

Address#: G00112 Name: ALDEN GRAIN FARMS LTD. WORK ORDER WG07429 Closed: 4/25/22 By: GVIETH PO: I 7230
 Serial#: YDG222535 Make: CIH Model: 7230 Year: Hourmeter: 3514.0 Warranty:00

Tax	D	Qty	Description	Price	Amount	I/W
-----	---	-----	-------------	-------	--------	-----

NOTES:

INSPECTION

CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER.
 CHANGED ENGINE AIR FILTERS.
 CHANGED FUEL FILTERS.
 CHANGED CAB FILTER.
 REPLACED CRACKED SERPENTINE BELT.
 REPLACED SHAFT, BEARINGS, BELT, LOCK COLLARS, IDLER BEARING, AND BUSHING
 IN TENSIONER ON AIR SCREEN DRIVE.
 REPLACED BULBS AND FUSES ON LEFT TAIL LAMP AND STROBE.
 REPLACED RIPPED SEAL ON CLEANING SYSTEM.
 REPLACED SEIZED BEARING AND PULLEY ON TAILINGS AUGER.
 REPLACED PIVOT BOLT AND BUSHING ON LEFT FEEDER DRUM ARM.
 REPLACED LEAKING SIGHTGLASS ON HEADER DRIVE GEARBOX, TOPPED OFF OIL, AND
 AND WASHED OFF.
 WELDED BROKEN BRACKET ON DPF.
 GREASED.

MACHINE WORK

T			MISC SHOP SUPPLY		15.00	
---	--	--	------------------	--	-------	--

PARTS SHOP

N		1	CAS 87642985	BULB	BN44	7.60	7.60
N		1	CAS 14151095	BULB	BN36	8.65	8.65
N		1	CAS 87524877	FUSE-15A MIN	CB0303	2.05	2.05
N		1	CAS 121411A1	FUSE-7.5A MI	CB0302	2.45	2.45
N		1	CAS 86514512	V-BELT	PB21	42.00	42.00
N		2	CAS 325103	BEARING, BAL	BF05	26.00	52.00
N		1	CAS 84305930	FILTER, AIR	UA21	191.00	191.00
N		1	CAS 84305935	FILTER, AIR	UA21	198.00	198.00
N		1	CAS 84072736	PULLEY	BC23	73.25	73.25
N		1	CAS 84597064	FILTER, FUEL	UA23	46.50	46.50
N		1	CAS 84219699	FILTER, FUEL	UA23	28.00	28.00
N		1	CAS 84346773	FILTER, ENGI	BA19	65.75	65.75
N		1	CAS 87682993	FILTER, AIR	UA14	74.25	74.25
N		1	CAS 47434834	SHAFT		233.00	233.00
N		1	CAS 87681210	NUT-M8-FLANG	BN43	.09	.09
N		2	CAS 140045	WASHER, LOCK	CB0514	.59	1.18
N		2	CAS 145913	BOLT	CA1316	2.00	4.00
N		2	CAS 145458	NUT	CC0809	.18	.36
N		1	CAS 87600703	SHAFT		23.75	23.75
T		28	CAS BULK-#1-15W40	#1 DIESEL OI	SHOP	4.60	128.80
N		2	CAS 382974	BUSHING	BD09	4.85	9.70
N		1	CAS 86976165	IDLER		57.75	57.75
N		1	CAS 47452304	BELT	PB08	46.75	46.75
N		1	CAS 87016581	NUT, LOCK	BN39	3.65	3.65
N		2	CAS 394631	WASHER-4MM T	BL36	3.85	7.70
N		1	CAS 87646188	BOLT FLANGE	BN24	6.85	6.85
N		1	CAS 87021332	SPACER	BK12	17.25	17.25
N		1	CAS 87313372	PULLEY	BD26	164.00	164.00
N		1	CAS 86996914	KEY	BH39	12.75	12.75
N		1	CAS 47508360	BEARING, BAL	BF08	58.00	58.00
N		1	CAS 47577185	COLLAR	BK24	17.25	17.25

N	1 CAS 47393265	SEAL PROTECT	142.00	142.00
T	1 CAS 73344349	GREASE BP07	3.95	3.95
N	1 CAS 47393265	SEAL PROTECT	142.00	142.00
N	1 CAS 87605590	BEARING ASSY BF02	48.00	48.00
N	1 CAS 86633356	BOLT CARRIA BC08	1.20	1.20
N	2 CAS 86507486	BOLT CARRIA BC08	2.20	4.40
N	1 CAS 87282045	SIGHTGLASS BI31	39.25	39.25
N	1 CAS 10259960	SEAL P18-57	.72	.72
T	2 CAS BULK-HY	HYTRAN/QUART SHOP	5.45	10.90
			** Total PARTS SHOP	1,976.75

** Total LABOR 3373.20 Total Hours: 28.11

FREIGHT & POST

E	N	FREIGHT ON SEAL		9.57
				** Subtotal 5374.52
				** Sales tax 247.23
				** Total \$5621.75

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

1235293 SU	UP-TIME INSPECTION	Reconditioning	\$499.00
1237925 SU	CLEAN UP & DETAIL	Reconditioning	\$75.25
1237927 SU	SERVICE COMBINE, OILS & FILTER	Reconditioning	\$2,289.62
1238175 SU	AUTO-STEER READY	Reconditioning	\$258.00
1240998 SU	RE-CON	Reconditioning	\$20,212.98

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

WO#: 1235293 SU UP-TIME INSPECTION

Reconditioning

Comments:

performed uptime and made a quote

2788 Engine Hours, 2066 Separator hours

Labor:

Description	Amount
Uptime Inspection	\$499.00
Total Labor	\$499.00

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
Total Parts						
Tax						
Total WO						\$499.00

WO#: 1237925 SU CLEAN UP & DETAIL

Reconditioning

Comments:

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$70.00
Shop Supplies	\$5.25
Total Labor	\$75.25

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
Total Parts						
Tax						\$0.00
Total WO						\$75.25

WO#: 1237927 SU SERVICE COMBINE, OILS & FILTER

Reconditioning

Comments:

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$446.50
Shop Supplies	\$33.49
Total Labor	\$479.99

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	84346773	FILTER, ENGI	914C	\$57.00	\$57.00
1.00	CAS	84597064	FUEL FILTER, CNH BRANDED	D802	\$45.00	\$45.00
1.00	CAS	84348882	FILTER,FUEL(CNH)	D802	\$28.00	\$28.00
1.00	CAS	84305930	FILTER ELEMENT,PRIMARY	3000	\$176.00	\$176.00

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

1.00	CAS	84305935	FILTER ELEMENT,SECONDARY	3140	\$102.00	\$102.00
1.00	CAS	360260A2	FILTER, AIR, CAB (FRESH/RECIR	3138	\$79.00	\$79.00
1.00	CAS	84217229	FILTER, AIR	2103	\$51.00	\$51.00
1.00	CAS	84487937	FILTER	916C	\$103.00	\$103.00
1.00	CAS	254353A1	FILTER, HYDRAULIC OI	915B	\$116.00	\$116.00
1.00	CAS	84523925	ELEMENT	914B	\$52.75	\$52.75
1.00	CAS	84247272	FILTER, UREA IN-LINE	CAB6-9	\$17.75	\$17.75
1.00	CAS	84254852	FUEL FILTER (ADBLUE)	D929	\$90.75	\$90.75
1.00	CAS	47614262	DEF W/ ORING	CAB12-9	\$124.00	\$124.00
1.00	CAS	87470737	CHAIN, ROLLER		\$97.00	\$97.00
1.00	CAS	84345681	CHAIN ASSY	D924	\$70.75	\$70.75
1.00	CAS	84525580	CHAIN ASSY	E133	\$62.75	\$62.75
1.00	CAS	87470736	CHAIN, ROLLER RC60	101A	\$62.00	\$62.00
18.00	CAS	73341728A	HYTRAN ULTRACTION,GAL	SHOP A	\$13.65	\$245.70
9.00	CAS	B80907A	80/90 GEAR LUBE 1/GAL	SHOP A	\$17.18	\$154.62
-2.00	CAS	B80907/QT	80-90 GEARLUBE/QUART	SHOP	\$4.87	(\$9.74)
6.00	CAS	73342364A	10W40 SBL ENGINE OIL/GAL	SHOP A	\$15.33	\$91.98
-2.00	CAS	73342364/QT	10W40 SBL ENGINE OIL/QT	SHOP	\$3.84	(\$7.68)

Total Parts \$1,809.63

Tax \$0.00

Total WO \$2,289.62

WO#: 1238175 SU AUTO-STEER READY Reconditioning

Comments:
 Is, update software to tractor sw in pro 700, calibrate tractor, test autosteer, 2.25 hr

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$240.00
Shop Supplies	\$18.00
Total Labor	\$258.00

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
Total Parts						
Tax						\$0.00
Total WO						\$258.00

WO#: 1240998 SU RE-CON Reconditioning

Comments:
 Repaired broken wires for shaker speed sensor
 Removed feeder housed and rotor, installed new red cone with new hardware, replaced rotor coupler bolt, reinstalled rotor and put on new elephant ears and wear bars, replaced fiberglass pivot bushing and reinstalled feeder
 Rebuilt feeder house-new sprocket, strippers, shaft, and chain. New plastic wear slides
 Rebuilt both spreader motors and lateral tilt cylinder at stones. installed cylinder with new pins
 Changed all oils and filters, all roller chains
 Replaced vertical unload auger due to being worn out and splines bad
 Removed front tires and repaired 4 stripped out holes, all removed drive shaft and replaced both inner couplers
 Replaced both chopper belt and all knives on chopper-stationary knives all ok
 Installed new rear tailgate-old one cracked and broken
 Replaced tailings tensioner arm bushing and installed grease zerk for pivot, installed tailings housing brace
 replaced right sieve roller and center roller pivot plate
 Installed new ladder shocks

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

Replaced worn out bubble up auger, housing and gearbox
 Removed both rear axle dust caps-cleaned and installed with green Loctite
 Replaced broken def line
 Updated all software
 fixed broken mirror and replaced burnt out lights
 34qrts80-90
 72qrts hytran
 22qrts 10-40
 2788HRS

Applied for policy on transition cone. CNH would participate \$2000 in upgrading to Chrome cone. Chrome cone costs \$6800.
 As per email from Allen Compton on 4-24-17

Labor:

Description	Amount
Labor	\$7,493.60
Stoen's - Repair Tilt Cylinder	\$328.53
Repair Spreader Motors	\$1,093.33
Shop Supplies	\$118.11
Total Labor	\$9,033.57

Parts:

Qty	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Bin	Price	Ext. Price
1.00	CAS	87715003	ROTOR IMPELLER KIT	907D	\$945.00	\$945.00
4.00	CAS	86638209	STRIP, NYLON	3607	\$23.00	\$92.00
1.00	CAS	84179639	CHAIN ASSEMBLY	W103D	\$1,636.25	\$1,636.25
1.00	CAS	87282006	SHIELD COVER	302	\$16.00	\$16.00
1.00	CAS	87612665	OIL SEAL 40X80X10 FKM	CAB3-6	\$28.75	\$28.75
1.00	CAS	84312857	BEARING, BALL	2245	\$40.00	\$40.00
1.00	CAS	84415750	SEAL FELT	332	\$7.70	\$7.70
1.00	CAS	86517680	V-BELT	EW	\$135.00	\$135.00
1.00	CAS	87297877	PACKAGE	E133	\$775.00	\$775.00
1.00	CAS	47705826	V-BELT, 3HB CHOPPER	EW	\$130.00	\$130.00
1.00	CAS	84449503	SPRING	CAB2-3	\$15.75	\$15.75
1.00	CAS	434817	BUSHING	D219	\$30.00	\$30.00
1.00	CAS	84457842	WEAR PLATE	3413	\$38.50	\$38.50
2.00	CAS	47360439	GAS STRUT,DOUBLE SEAL DUST CAP	3606	\$43.75	\$87.50
1.00	CAS	87733275	AUGER WA RFC LONG	W103A	\$935.00	\$935.00
1.00	CAS	84522657	AUGER STD WEAR DRK GRY	W105D	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
1.00	CAS	87640479	LEVER, IDLER ARM	D116	\$131.00	\$131.00
1.00	CAS	87398724	SLEEVE	CAB2-2	\$7.75	\$7.75
4.00	CAS	84257096	LINK	CAB6-11	\$28.75	\$115.00
1.00	CAS	47419486	CHAFF PAN, VERTICAL	908B	\$141.00	\$141.00
1.00	CAS	47953658	CLIP	CAB11-1	\$13.00	\$13.00
1.00	CAS	395589	SLEEVE	CAB2-1	\$9.45	\$9.45
5.00	CAS	9992069	PKG-O-RING	101B	\$0.42	\$2.10
1.00	CAS	86598098	O-RING	101B	\$7.70	\$7.70
3.00	CAS	9993141	O-RING	101B	\$0.83	\$2.49
1.00	CAS	NH80715	NIPPLE, LUBE	CAB3-2	\$1.20	\$1.20
1.00	CAS	370002	RING, RETAIN	CAB4-3	\$1.40	\$1.40
1.00	CAS	86587035	ROD	2235	\$34.50	\$34.50
1.00	CAS	86560521	CONNECTION, S	D205	\$4.00	\$4.00
1.00	BFF	P2818-131	M10X35 BOLT, GR10.9	CAB14-10	\$0.61	\$0.61
1.00	BFF	832-46410	10MM TOPLOCK NUT,CLASS 10	CAB14-1	\$0.26	\$0.26
1.00	CAS	86512446	BOLT CARRIAGE SSQ M10X30	CAB1-9	\$0.70	\$0.70
1.00	CAS	140045	WASHER, LOCK	CAB14-3	\$0.54	\$0.54
1.00	CAS	100016	NUT, CL8, M10	CAB14-1	\$0.48	\$0.48
1.00	CAS	87721343	GEARBOX, ELEVATOR	2118	\$741.00	\$741.00

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

1.00	CAS	87605590	BEARING 35MM BORE 72MM	CAB11-11	\$44.00	\$44.00
1.00	CAS	84577855	BUBBLE UP,HOUSING SVC STD		\$1,716.00	\$1,716.00
1.00	CAS	86626475	BEARING ASSY	CAB11-9	\$46.00	\$46.00
1.00	CAS	47919897	SHAFT	2725	\$203.00	\$203.00
1.00	CAS	86623227	COVER, CAP	D937	\$11.75	\$11.75
1.00	CAS	87555831	BEARING ASSY		\$51.75	\$51.75
1.00	CAS	86623230	RING, OIL SCRAP		\$11.50	\$11.50
1.00	CAS	86623221	SEAL, RUBBER	2255	\$35.00	\$35.00
2.00	CAS	26800580	TAPERED BEARING		\$161.00	\$322.00
1.00	CAS	440442	RING, SNAP	CAB4-3	\$14.75	\$14.75
2.00	CAS	87586665	BUSHING, SPLINED	2222	\$95.75	\$191.50
1.00	CAS	220025	GASKET	2232	\$3.95	\$3.95
1.00	CAS	170012	KEY	CAB6-1	\$5.60	\$5.60
2.00	CAS	87280933	SEAL	CAB3-5	\$16.00	\$32.00
2.00	CAS	374895	BOLT CARRIAGE SSQ M12X25	CAB1-9	\$5.70	\$11.40
1.00	CAS	86512497	NUT, FLANGE	CAB14-2	\$2.60	\$2.60
2.00	CAS	87312143	PIN PLATED	CAB6-3	\$12.75	\$25.50
2.00	CAS	9993141	O-RING	101B	\$0.83	\$1.66
4.00	CAS	9992069	PKG-O-RING	101B	\$0.42	\$1.68
2.00	CAS	B30204	ONE GALLON CNH XHD COOLANT	905A	\$14.50	\$29.00
1.00	CAS	47953658	CLIP	CAB11-1	\$13.00	\$13.00
4.00	CAS	87367550	BOLT FLG M22X1.5X95 12.9DOR	3519	\$16.50	\$66.00
2.00	CAS	BMF31GW	BATTERY, WET	910B	\$147.50	\$295.00
1.00	CAS	87018388	BOLT, M12-1.75 X 45	CAB5-9	\$2.40	\$2.40
2.00	CAS	87280254	BUSHING	CAB2-11	\$24.00	\$48.00
1.00	CAS	87682394	BOLT	CAB1-9	\$3.10	\$3.10
1.00	CAS	86050279	NUT	CAB14-2	\$0.72	\$0.72
2.00	CAS	86995212	BEARING, BALL	D812	\$127.00	\$254.00
2.00	CAS	86981487	BOLT	328	\$2.10	\$4.20
7.00	CAS	87106338	BOLT, ROTOR CAGE	CAB15-1	\$3.70	\$25.90
7.00	CAS	100016	NUT, CL8, M10	CAB14-1	\$0.48	\$3.36
1.00	CAS	87717923	VANE 3/16 TRANSPORT	E126	\$28.50	\$28.50
1.00	CAS	87107892	ANGLE, ROTOR CAGE	D916	\$40.00	\$40.00
5.00	CAS	140219	WASHER	CAB2-6	\$4.90	\$24.50
3.00	CAS	86981487	BOLT	328	\$2.10	\$6.30
1.00	CAS	43436	NUT,M12	CAB14-2	\$0.53	\$0.53
2.00	CAS	9628065	SCREW, CAP	CAB14-4	\$1.10	\$2.20
2.00	CAS	43436	NUT,M12	CAB14-2	\$0.53	\$1.06
3.00	CAS	140046	WASHER,SPRING LOCK	CAB14-3	\$0.83	\$2.49
1.00	BFF	829-1412	M12 HEX NUT	CAB14-1	\$0.45	\$0.45
1.00	CAS	ZPX30562	CLEAR RTV SILICONE 7.25 OZ	106	\$23.50	\$23.50
1.00	CAS	84072736	PULLEY	D918	\$70.25	\$70.25
-2.00	CAS	SCR3	CORE	CORE	\$22.50	(\$45.00)
1.00	CAS	43436	NUT,M12	CAB14-2	\$0.53	\$0.53
1.00	CAS	86512497	NUT, FLANGE	CAB14-2	\$2.60	\$2.60
1.00	CAS	9628065	SCREW, CAP	CAB14-4	\$1.10	\$1.10
5.00	BFF	P2818-131	M10X35 BOLT, GR10.9	CAB14-10	\$0.61	\$3.05
10.00	CAS	140045	WASHER, LOCK	CAB14-3	\$0.54	\$5.40
5.00	CAS	100016	NUT, CL8, M10	CAB14-1	\$0.48	\$2.40
1.00	BFF	P2818-194	M12X50 BOLT,GR10.9	CAB14-10	\$0.87	\$0.87
1.00	CAS	140046	WASHER,SPRING LOCK	CAB14-3	\$0.83	\$0.83
2.00	CAS	43436	NUT,M12	CAB14-2	\$0.53	\$1.06
1.00	BFF	829-1412	M12 HEX NUT	CAB14-1	\$0.45	\$0.45
1.00	CAS	86625256	WASHER	CAB2-5	\$1.90	\$1.90
1.00	BFF	P2818-192	12 X 40 BOLT GR10.9	CAB14-10	\$0.54	\$0.54
1.00	BFF	P2818-131	M10X35 BOLT, GR10.9	CAB14-10	\$0.61	\$0.61
1.00	CAS	86512497	NUT, FLANGE	CAB14-2	\$2.60	\$2.60
2.00	CAS	86512420	BOLT, CARR	CAB1-9	\$1.60	\$3.20
2.00	CAS	322358	LOCKWASHER,M8	CAB14-3	\$0.98	\$1.96
2.00	BFF	829-1408	M8 HEX NUT	CAB14-1	\$0.08	\$0.16
6.00	BFF	P2818-106	8MMX20MM BOLT, GR10.9	CAB14-9	\$0.20	\$1.20
4.00	CAS	322358	LOCKWASHER,M8	CAB14-3	\$0.98	\$3.92
1.00	CAS	84379447	MIRROR, REAR-VIEW		\$220.00	\$220.00
1.00	CAS	47691331	BULB	CAB1-10	\$11.50	\$11.50
1.00	CAS	87584890	LIGHT, FLOOD 12V 55W H3 HD	2436	\$71.00	\$71.00
1.00	CAS	14149590	BULB	CAB1-11	\$6.90	\$6.90
2.00	CAS	9847313	BULB,HALOGEN	CAB1-10	\$9.65	\$19.30
4.00	CAS	182160A1	BLADE	PHANTOM3	\$2.15	\$8.60

-- TITAN COPY --

ELBOW LAKE

Sold To: TITAN MACHINERY-ELBOW LAKE
SERVICE ORDER: 765788

Total Parts	\$11,179.41
Tax	\$0.00
Total WO	\$20,212.98